

March 11, 2024

Stevan Rueda, DER NDT-Solutions, Inc. 4044 North 30 Avenue Hollywood Florida, 33020

This letter will certify that your organization is a member in good standing with Flightline Drug Testing as required by your drug and alcohol program approval and is actively participating in an Anti-Drug Testing Program and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program to meet the requirements of 14 CFR Part 120 and 49 CFR Part 40. Further, this letter ensures that the minimum requirements have been established for random testing of safety sensitive employees in accordance with 120.217(6)(ii)(A)(B) and (C).

Your aviation related entity:

NDT-Solutions, Inc.: Part 145 - N65R026B

This approval was issued with no termination date and no stated requirement for re-certification. Also, there has been no event which would have compromised or terminated your continued compliance with FAR Part 120 Subparts "E" and "F" during your membership with Flightline Drug Testing.

Flightline Drug Testing utilizes a Drug & Alcohol Program Management software to fulfill drug and alcohol testing requirements as specified by the Department of Transportation. This software automatically calculates the required number of random drug and alcohol test for the consortium pool your company is participating in. Your company receives a Statement of Compliance in Random Drug and Alcohol Testing each January for the previous year's compliance.

Our in-house MRO is Soling Li, DO. AAMRO certification# 051023105.

DOT compliant drug testing is performed by our SAMSHA certified Quest Diagnostics Laboratories which is approved and authorized to perform drug testing under the DHHS and DOT standards.

Confirmation of this information may be obtained from the FAA, The Drug Abatement Division, 800 Independence Avenue SW., AAM-800 Washington, DC 20591: 202-267-8443.

Sincerely,

James Powers
President